
Läänemaa KSL võistlused kergejõustikus
17.05.2013, Haapsalu

Tüdrukud, D-klass
60m finaal

1 Sandra Piir Noarootsi 2001 8,8 8,8
2 Marie Põlluaed HLA 2001 9,1 9,3
3 Katrin Veek Lihula G 2001 9,4 9,3
4 Karmen Räli HLA 2002 9,4 9,3
5 Andra Paeste HLA 2001 9,3 9,5
6 Kati Olesk HG 2001 9,5 9,6
7 Andrea Garlet Ojamu HG 2001 9,4 9,6
8 Kristina Saumets HG 2002 9,4 9,7
9 Anastasija Skatško Nikolai kool 2001 9,6
10 Ketrin Puskar HG 2001 9,6
11 Hanna-Liina Salf HLA 2002 9,7
12 Anna-Maria Mustkivi HG 2001 9,7
13 Eliis-Maria Koit HG 2002 9,8
14 Jeliaveta Salihova UAK 2002 9,8
15 Andra Reidla UAK 2002 9,8
16 Marjaana Kuldsaar Lihula G 2002 9,9
17 Caddy Veersalu Ridala PK 2001 10,2
18 Julia Smirnova Nikolai kool 2001 10,2
19 Annabel Pindma UAK 2002 10,2
20 Merel Keldrima HLA 2002 10,2
21 Marian Tohver UAK 2002 10,2
22 Aulike Põllumägi Ridala PK 2001 10,4
23 Stella Getreu Risti PK 2002 10,4
24 Kärt Kurisman Ridala PK 2001 10,5
25 Kristina Kool Ridala PK 2001 11,5

Kaugushüpe
1 Andra Paeste HLA 2001 4,13
2 Marie Põlluaed HLA 2001 3,97
3 Kati Olesk HG 2001 3,85
4 Sandra Piir Noarootsi 2001 3,85
5 Karmen Räli HLA 2002 3,79
6 Kristina Saumets HG 2002 3,73
7 Andrea Garlet Ojamu HG 2001 3,70
8 Hanna Liisa Salf HLA 2002 3,58
9 Andra Paeste UAK 2002 3,58
10 Marian Tohver UAK 2002 3,57
11 Anna Maria Mustkivi HG 2001 3,57
12 Liisi Tormis HLA 2001 3,56
13 Eliis-Maria Koit HG 2002 3,54
14 Ketrin Puskar HG 2001 3,53
15 Laura-Liis Jõgar Nõva 2003 3,51
16 Katrin Veek Lihula G 2001 3,50
17 Keity-Liina Kallas Nõva 2003 3,48
18 Jelisaveta Salihova UAK 2002 3,37
19 Marjana Kuldsaar Lihula G 2002 3,36
20 Annabel Pindma UAK 2002 3,30
21 Merel Keldrima HLA 2002 3,24
22 Kärt Kurisman Ridala PK 2001 3,23
23 Caddy Veersalu Ridala PK 2001 3,08
24 Stella Getreu Risti 2002 2,92



Pallivise
1 Lisandra Tõnning Taebla G 2001 37
2 Aulike Põllumägi Ridala PK 2001 37
3 Andra Paeste HLA 2001 35
4 Kati Olesk HG 2001 34
5 Jane-Riin Niit HLA 2001 34
6 Marjana Kuldsaar Lihula G 2002 33
7 Marie Põlluaed HLA 2001 31
8 Anna-Maria Mustkivi HG 2001 30
9 Kätlin Luur Taebla G 2001 30
10 Ketrin Puskar HG 2001 27
11 Andra Reidla UAK 2002 25
12 Kristina Saumets HG 2002 24
13 Hanna-Liisa Salf HLA 2002 24
14 Andrea Garlet Ojamu HG 2001 23
15 Eliis-Maria Koit HG 2002 23
16 Karmen Räli HLA 2002 20

Kõrgushüpe
1 Kati Olesk HG 2001 1,35
2 Kristina Saumets HG 2002 1,30
3 Hanna-Liisa Salf HLA 2002 1,30
4 Eliis-Maria Koit HG 2002 1,30
5 Andrea Ojamu HG 2001 1,30
6 Karmen Räli HLA 2002 1,25
7 Kärt Kurisman Ridala 2001 1,20
8 Ketrin Puskar HG 2001 1,15
9 Keity Liina Kallas Nõva 2003 1,15
10 Aulike Põllumägi Ridala 2001 1,10

600m
1 Anastasija Skatško Nikolai kool 2001 1,53,5
2 Hanna-Liisa Salf HLA 2002 1,56,7
3 Kristina Saumets HG 2002 1,58,6
4 Jekaterina Jermolina Taebla 2001 2,04,4
5 Andrea Ojamu HG 2001 2,04,9
6 Maily Märss Ridala PK 2004 2,09,7
7 Liisi Tormis HLA 2001 2,11,1
8 Ketrin Puskar HG 2001 2,11,7
9 Eliis-Maria Koit HG 2002 2,13,2
10 Kati Olesk HG 2001 2,14,4
11 Katrin Veek Lihula 2001 2,14,6
12 Kätlin Luur Taebla 2001 2,18,2
13 Lisandra Tõnning Taebla 2001 2,26,7
14 Julia Smirnova Nikolai kool 2001 2,29,4
15 Stella Getreu Risti 2002 2,33,7
16 Anastasija Ilnitskaja Nikolai kool 2002 2,37,2
17 Kristina Kool Ridala PK 2001 2,37,5

Tüdrukud, C-klass
60m finaal

1 Adele Lass HG 2000 8,6 8,2
2 Anna-Maria Vjaemski HG 2000 8,3 8,4
3 Simona Liisbet Seppi HG 1999 8,9 8,7
4 Susanna Suu HLA 2000 9,1 9,0
5 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 9,1 9,1
6 Kärt Vassar HLA 1999 9,2 9,2
7 Kristina Tsalova Ridala 2000 9,1 9,3
8 Marian-Merit Ring Lihula G 2000 9,0 9,3



9 Kristina Köster Risti 1999 9,2
10 Liisa Sadam HG 2000 9,2
11 Johanna Lipp Lihula G 2000 9,2
12 Regle Kurnim Lihula G 1999 9,2
13 Anna Luuk Lihula G 2000 9,3
14 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa 2000 9,4
15 Pille-Riin Seimann Kullamaa 1999 9,4
16 Marleen Võsa HLA 2000 9,4
17 Kaisa Õunas Kullamaa 1999 9,5
18 Kadi Vahtmeister Kullamaa 1999 9,5
19 Riin Rosenberg Ridala 2000 9,5
20 Egeli Ott HLA 2000 9,5
21 Liisa Truu HG 2000 9,7
22 Carolina Kuris Ridala 2000 9,9
23 Laura Vassiljeva Nikolai 2000 9,9
24 Ellinor Raudsepp HWG 1999 10,4
25 Keitlin Nikkel Lihula 2000 10,5

Kaugushüpe
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 4,53
2 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 4,50
3 Adele Lass HG 2000 4,40
4 Simona Liisbet Seppi HG 1999 4,36
5 Kristina Tsalova Ridala 2000 4,03
6 Johanna Lipp Lihula 2000 3,96
7 Susanna Suu HLA 2000 3,94
8 Kärt Vassar HLA 1999 3,84
9 Pille-Riin Seimann Kullamaa 1999 3,80
10 Kaisa Õunas Kullamaa 1999 3,74
11 Marleen Võsa HLA 2000 3,73
12 Liisa Truu HG 2000 3,72
13 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa 1999 3,64
14 Liisa Sadam HG 2000 3,54
15 Regle Kurnim Lihula 1999 3,53
16 Kadi Vahtmeister Kullamaa 1999 3,46
17 Carolina Kuris Ridala 2000 3,44
18 Marian-Merit Ring Lihula 2000 3,36
19 Kristina Köster Risti 1999 3,36
20 Ellinor Raudsepp HWG 1999 3,20
21 Anne-Mai Jalakas Risti 1999 3,20
22 Anett Voorel HG 2000 2,95
23 Keitlin Nikkel Lihula 2000 2,87

Pallivise
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 45
2 Marian-Merit Ring Lihula 2000 42
3 Elis Gill HLA 2000 41
4 Johanna Lipp Lihula 2000 39
5 Adele Lass HG 2000 38
6 Kärt Vassar HLA 1999 37
7 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa 1999 35
8 Liisa Truu HG 2000 35
9 Anett Voorel HG 2000 33
10 Regle Kurnim Lihula 1999 33
11 Anete Matto HLA 2000 33
12 Simona Liisbet Seppi HG 1999 32
13 Liisa Sadam HG 2000 31
14 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 30



15 Ellinor Raudsepp HWG 2000 29
16 Egeli Ott HLA 2000 28

Kõrgushüpe
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 1,45
2 Simona Liisbet Seppi HG 1999 1,40
3 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 1,40
4 Adele Lass HG 2000 1,35
5 Ellinor Raudsepp HWG 2000 1,25
6 Kristiina Köster Risti 1999 1,20
7 Carolina Kuris Ridala 2000 1,20
8 Kristina Tsalova Ridala 2000 1,10

600m
1 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 1,55,9
2 Anna-Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 1,59,4
3 Kristina Köster Risti 1999 2,00,9
4 Kristina Tsalova Ridala 2000 2,07,4
5 Merilyn Tamm HLA 1999 2,08,1
6 Kristella Andres HG 2000 2,11,5
7 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa 1999 2,13,4
8 Kaisa Õunas Kullamaa 1999 2,17,3
9 Anne-Mai Jalakas Risti 1999 2,22,8
10 Laura Vassiljeva Nikolai 2000 2,24,7
11 Carolin Kuris Ridala 2000 2,25,4
12 Simona Liisbet Seppi HG 1999 2,25,9
13 Anete Matto HLA 2000 2,35,3

Kuulitõuge 3kg
1 Liisa Truu HG 2000 8,54
2 Anna-Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 8,40
3 Liisa Sadam HG 2000 8,32
4 Simona Liisbet Seppi HG 1999 8,27
5 Riin Rosenberg Ridala 2000 7,06
6 Anna Luuk Lihula 2000 7,05
7 Elis Gill HLA 2000 6,65
8 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa 1999 6,56
9 Marleen Võsa HLA 2000 6,50
10 Sandra Kasepõld Ridala 2000 6,40
11 Anett Voorel HG 2000 6,36
12 Kaisa Õunas Kullamaa 1999 5,62

Tüdrukud, B-klass
100m finaal

1 Laura Kasenurm Nikolai kool 1997 14,4 13,9
2 Greete Lätt Kullamaa 1997 14,6 14,3
3 Anett Triebstock HG 1998 14,4 14,5
4 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 14,6 14,7
5 Maris Esko Lihula G 1996 14,6 14,7
6 Laura Talve HWG 1996 14,6 14,7
7 Piia-Kathriina Vaan Lihula G 1997 14,7 15,1
8 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 14,5 15,1
9 Kristi Selgis Kullamaa 1997 15,2
10 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 15,4
11 Leonora Pahalina Nikolai kool 1997 15,8
12 Hanna-Maria Tamm Taebla 1997 15,9
13 Helika Kallus Ridala 1998 16,0
14 Eliise Juhansoo Risti 1997 16,8



Kaugushüpe
1 Laura Talve HWG 1996 4,37
2 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 4,29
3 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 4,25
4 Greete Lätt Kullamaa 1996 4,22
5 Madli Rahuvarm Kullamaa 1998 4,16
6 Pia Katharina Vaan Lihula 1997 4,16
7 Maris Esko Lihula 1998 4,03
8 Laura Kasenurm Nikolai 1997 4,00
9 Anett Triebstock HG 1998 3,96
10 Deana Poks Taebla 1997 3,93
12 Kristi Selgis Kullamaa 1997 3,89
13 Jana Zjabkina HWG 1998 3,72
14 Hanna-Maria Tamm Taebla 1997 3,23

Odavise 500g
1 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 32,98
2 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 26,88
3 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 24,53
4 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 20,31
5 Malin Kisant HWG 1997 19,67
6 Rahel Rae Taebla 1998 16,11

Kuulitõuge 3kg
1 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 11,42
2 Malin Kisant HWG 1997 11,03
3 Johanna Leht Kullamaa 1997 9,37
4 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 9,36
5 Hanna-Maria Tamm Taebla 9,11
6 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 8,73
7 Maris Esko Lihula 1998 8,37
8 Laura Talve HWG 1996 8,36
9 Rahel Rae Taebla 1998 7,97
10 Pia Katharina Vaan Lihula 1997 7,70
11 Kadi Mäe Kullamaa 7,20
12 Helikka Kallus Ridala 1998 6,80

Kõrgushüpe
1 Laura Talve HWG 1996 1,45
2 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 1,45
3 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 1,40
4 Malin Kisant HWG 1997 1,35
5 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 1,35
6 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 1,35
7 Anett Triebstock HG 1998 1,20

800m
1 Greete Lätt Kullamaa 1997 3,00,8
2 Laura Kasenurm Nikolai 1997 3,01,4
3 Grete Lehemaa HG 1997 3,01,7
4 Diana Velberg HG 1997 3,02,2
5 Deana Poks Taebla 3,11,1
6 Leonora Pahalina Nikolai 1997 3,14,3
7 Eliise Juhansoo Risti 1997 3,38,7



Poisid, D-klass
60m finaal

1 Kristofer Kikut HG 2001 9,1 8,8
2 Kairon Kull Risti 2001 9,5 9,0
3 Tauno Reeder Taebla 2001 9,2 9,1
4 Nikita Vinogradov Nikolai 2001 9,4 9,2
5 Kevin Reidar Bachaus Lihula 2002 9,5 9,6
6 Eric-Mathias Hein HG 2002 9,5 9,7
7 Rocco Mõtt Lihula 2001 9,4 9,8
8 Targo Kokvel Ridala 2001 9,6
9 Kaarel Laherand HG 2002 9,6
10 Marko Kütt HG 2001 9,7
11 Marten Valk Ridala 2001 9,8
12 Alari Laigu Risti 2002 9,9
13 Kevin Otsus Risti 2002 9,9
14 Sannor Soon UAK 2001 10,1
15 Marten Suurküla UAK 2002 10,1
16 Gen Leppikson HLA 2001 10,1
17 Egert Kallus Lihula 2001 10,2
18 Andrei Joonasing UAK 2001 10,3
19 Erkki Johanson Nikolai 2001 10,3
20 Lehari Reppo Ridala 2001 10,4
21 Sergei Sannikov Nikolai 2002 10,5
22 Kaarel Metssalu HLA 2002 10,6
23 Markus Mursal HLA 2002 10,6
24 Keio Laursoo UAK 2001 10,6
25 Uku Tikerpuu UAK 2002 10,7
26 Jander Korpe Taebla 2001 10,7
27 Meelis Mattisen Risti 2001 10,8
28 Magnus Epkin HLA 2001 10,9

Kaugushüpe
1 Kristofer Kikut HG 2001 4,29
2 Tauno Reeder Taebla 2001 4,01
3 Targo Kokvel Ridala 2001 3,82
4 Kevin Reidar Bachaus Lihula 2002 3,80
5 Marko Martin Tali Nõva 2003 3,78
6 Marten Valk Ridala 2001 3,77
7 Kaarel Laherand HG 2002 3,72
8 Marko Kütt HG 2001 3,67
9 Lehari Reppo Ridala 2001 3,65
10 Sannor Soon UAK 2001 3,75
11 Egert Kallus Lihula 2001 3,39
12 Gen Leppikson HLA 2001 3,30
13 Jander Korpe Taebla 2001 3,24
14 Magnus Epkin HLA 2001 3,24
15 Andrei Joonasing UAK 2001 3,09
16 Jarmo Lempe Ridala 2002 3,03

Kõrgushüpe
1 Kristofer Kikut HG 2001 1,30
1 Marko Kütt HG 2001 1,30
3 Erko Puskar HG 2003 1,30
4 Eric-Mathias Hein HG 2002 1,15
4 Marko Martin Tali Nõva 2003 1,15
6 Targo Kokvel Ridala 2001 1,10
7 Kaarel Metsalu HLA 2002 1,10



Pallivise
1 Tauno Reeder Taebla 2001 54
2 Kristofer Kikut HG 2001 49
3 Marten Valk Ridala 2001 48
4 Andre Lõps Risti 2001 47
5 Sannor Soon UAK 2001 47
6 Gen Leppikson HLA 2001 45
7 Kaarel Metsalu HLA 2002 41
8 Kevin Reidar Bachaus Lihula 2002 40
9 Targo Kokvel Ridala 2001 40
10 Marten Suurküla UAK 2002 43
11 Jander Korpe Taebla 2001 39
12 Roco Mõtt Lihula 2001 39
13 Markus Mursal HLA 2002 38
14 Jarmo Lempe Ridala 2002 37
15 Uku Tikerpuu UAK 2002 37
16 Marko Kütt HG 2001 36
17 Eric-Mathias Hein HG 2002 35
18 Ruslan Kargasin Nikolai 2002 35
19 Egert Kallus Lihula 2001 33
20 Nikita Vinogradov Nikolai 2001 32
21 Kaarel Laherand HG 2002 30

1000m
1 Kristofer Kikut HG 2001 3,32,4
2 Sergei Sannikov Nikolai 2002 3,41,8
3 Eric-Mathias Hein HG 2000 3.52,1
4 Rocco Mõtt Lihula 2001 4,00,4
5 Meelis Mattisen Risti 2001 4,07,4
6 Kevin Reidar Bachaus Lihula 2002 4,13,7
7 Gen Leppikson HLA 2001 4,17,1
8 Egert Kallus Lihula 2001 4,17,6
9 Targo Kokvel Ridala 2001 4,18,1
10 Nikita Vinogradov Nikolai 2001 4,21,5
11 Erkki Johanson Nikolai 2001 4,38,7
12 Ruslan Kargasin Nikolai 2002 4,57,5

Poisid, C-klass
60m finaal

1 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 7,9 7,9
2 Rasmus Nikkel Lihula 1999 8,1 8,1
3 Karl Mäger Lihula 1999 8,0 8,1
4 Siim Suitsberg HG 2000 8,4 8,4
5 Kevin Sakson HG 2000 8,6 8,5
6 Jüri Visovan Oru 1999 8,5 8,6
7 Tanel Liivo HG 2000 8,5 8,7
8 Ivar Avi Ridala 1999 8,6
9 Haun Hansman Ridala 2000 8,6
10 Rasmus Suik HWG 1999 8,8
11 Reno Mark Lihula 2000 8,8
12 Raul Paju HLA 1999 8,8
13 Germo Pärna Taebla 2000 8,8
14 Silver Tülp Taebla 1999 8,8
15 Andre Kaja HLA 2000 8,8
16 Erki Pajula Risti 1999 8,9
17 Karmo Kull Risti 2000 8,9
18 Ruslan Serggatsov Nikolai 2000 9,1
19 Morten Saar HG 2000 9,2



20 Ago Martin Mäesalu UAK 2000 9,3
21 Eric Kerm HWG 1999 9,5
22 Artur Aug Nikolai 2000 9,6
23 Stenver Tisler UAK 2000 9,6
24 Robin Villem Erisalu UAK 2000 9,9

Kaugushüpe
1 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 5,08
2 Karl Mäger Lihula 1999 4,71
3 Martin Teppan Metsküla 2000 4,37
4 Ainar-Sten Junker Lihula 1999 4,36
5 Rasmus Suik HWG 1999 4,32
6 Karl Käärats HG 2000 4,10
7 Raul Paju HLA 1999 4,06
8 Stenver Tisler UAK 2000 4,06
9 Siim Suitsberg HG 2000 3,94
10 Ago Martin Mäesalu UAK 2000 3,92
11 Erik Salf HLA 1999 3,87
12 Rauno Tapner UAK 2000 3,69
13 Tauri Kokvel Ridala 2000 3,52
14 Hain Hansman Ridala 2000 3,36

Pallivise
1 Karl Mäger Lihula 1999 80
2 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 73
3 Erik Marleen HLA 2000 59
4 Ivar Avi Ridala 1999 57
5 Andre Kaja HLA 2000 56
6 Ainar-Sten Junker Lihula 1999 53
7 Valeri Tsentsik Nikolai 2000 51
8 Morten Saar HG 2000 49
9 Kevin Sakson HG 2000 49
10 Robin Ulla HLA 2000 49
11 Ruslan Sergatsov Nikolai 2000 47
12 Stenver Tisler UAK 2000 46
13 Kristjan Iman Nõva 1999 44
14 Raiko Kruusmann Ridala 2000 43
15 Rauno Tapner UAK 2000 42
16 Gennadi Roos Nikolai 2000 42
17 Hain Hansman Ridala 2000 39

Kuulitõuge 4kg
1 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 12,70
2 Rasmus Nikkel Lihula 1999 10,15
3 Kristjan Iman Nõva 1999 9,40
4 Kevin Sakson HG 2000 8,53
5 Raul Paju HLA 1999 8,24
6 Tanel Liivo HG 2000 7,48
7 Erik Marleen HLA 2000 6,25
8 Hain Hansman Ridala 2000 6,00

Kõrgushüpe
1 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 1,70
2 Kevin Sakson HG 2000 1,55
3 Siim Suitsberg HG 2000 1,45
4 Oliver-Erik Suik HWG 1999 1,45
5 Erki Pajula Risti 1999 1,35
6 Karl Käärats HG 2000 1,30



7 Tauri Kokvel Ridala 2000 1,20
7 Rauno Tapner UAK 2000 1,20
7 Raul Paju HLA 1999 1,20

1000m
1 Ruslan Sergatsov Nikolai 2000 3,17,8
2 Martin Teppan Metsküla 1999 3,23,8
3 Ainar-Sten Junker Lihula 1999 3,26,1
4 Germo Pärna Taebla 2000 3,29,6
5 Karl Mäger Lihula 1999 3,32,4
6 Karl Käärats HG 2000 3,34,2
7 Artur Aug Nikolai 2000 3,46,3
8 Silver Tülp Taebla 1999 3,52,7
9 Gennadi Roos Nikolai 2000 3,54,1
10 Tauri Kokvel Ridala 2000 4,07,6
11 Valeri Tsentsik Nikolai 2000 4,17,6

Poisid, B-klass
100m finaal

1 Andres Proosväli HG 1998 11,7 12,0
2 Erki Tops Taebla 1997 11,9 12,1
3 Urmet Pärna Taebla 1998 12,2 12,5
4 Aleksei Jermolin Taebla 1998 12,5 12,7
5 Rasmus Ollema Oru 1996 12,4 12,8
6 Tiit Laur Randlaine Taebla 1997 12,5 12,8
7 Kristo Simulask HG 1998 12,3 12,9
8 Simmo Soidla Taebla 1997 12,4 12,9
9 Fred Martin Mägi Lihula 1997 12,5
10 Jan Rosenberg Ridala 1998 12,5
11 Mandrik Tsekenjuk Lihula 1997 12,6
12 Ergo Kessel Taebla 1997 12,7
13 Siim Simpson Martna 1997 12,9
14 Christopher Siider Taebla 1997 13,1
15 Oiver Pärnpuu Risti 1997 13,1
16 Denis Liivo HG 1998 13,2
17 Joonas Järve Nõva 1996 13,3
18 Aimar Kello Lihula 1996 13,5
19 Markus Lember Ridala 1997 13,6
17 Werner Veiko Kleinod Lihula 1998 13,7
18 Kaarel Koit Ridala 1998 13,7
19 Dmitri Zaporov Nikolai 1998 15,1

Kaugushüpe
1 Erki Tops Taebla 1997 5,59
2 Ergo Kessel Taebla 1997 5,33
3 Kristo Simulask HG 1998 5,33
4 Rasmus Ollema Oru 1996 5,20
5 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 5,12
6 Tiit Laur Randlaine Taebla 1997 5,03
7 Christopher Siider Taebla 1997 5,00
8 Rando Randmaa Martna 1997 4,90
9 Joonas Alekand Taebla 1998 4,89
10 Siim Pikkaro HWG 1998 4,88
11 Egert Jakobi HWG 1998 4,77
12 Urmet Pärna Taebla 1998 4,64
13 Kaarel Koit Ridala 1998 4,61
14 Mirko Kruus Lihula 1997 4,49
15 Aleksei Jermolin Taebla 1998 4,43



16 Jan Rosenberg Ridala 1998 4,38
17 Werner Veiko Kleinod Lihula 1998 4,24
18 Indrek Tsimmer HWG 1998 3,73

Kuulitõuge 5kg
1 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 10,85
2 Aimar Kello Lihula 1996 10,67
3 Peeter-Kait Kallas Nõva 1998 10,60
4 Jürgen Alekand Taebla 1997 10,52
5 Lauri Loorits Taebla 1997 10,47
6 Simmo Soidla Taebla 1997 10,45
7 Kert Kaljusaar HWG 1997 10,42
8 Fred Martin Mägi Lihula 1997 10,20
9 Joosep Vaikre Noarootsi 10,20
10 Artjom Telitsyn Nikolai 1997 10,17
11 Andres Proosväli HG 1998 9,80
12 Aare Vihman Martna 1996 9,80
13 Kevin-Jarl Jaani Ridala 1997 9,76
14 Jan Rosenberg Ridala 1998 9,46
15 Joonas Järve Nõva 1996 9,45
16 Egert Jakobi HWG 1998 9,00
17 Rasmus Ollema Oru 1996 8,80
18 Simon Jakobson HG 1997 8,70
19 Markus Rääli HG 1997 8,30

Odavise 600g
1 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 49,23
2 Joonas Järve Nõva 1996 40,20
3 Priidu Kuusk Taebla 1996 38,90
4 Peeter-Kait Kallas Nõva 1998 36,90
5 Kevin-Jarl Jaani Ridala 1997 33,11
6 Simon Jakobson HG 1997 32,95
7 Robin Uus HWG 32,67
8 Kristo Simulask HG 1998 30,69
9 Simmo Soidla Taebla 1997 28,15
10 Rasmus Ollema Oru 1996 27,98
11 Siim Pikkaro HWG 1998 26,88

Kõrgushüpe
1 Kristo Simulask HG 1998 1,70
2 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 1,60
3 Ergo Kessel Taebla 1997 1,55
4 Olavi Jäämees HG 1996 1,55
5 Rando Randmaa Martna 1,55
6 Markus Lember Ridala 1997 1,55
7 Rasmus Ollema Oru 1996 1,50
8 Siim Simpson Martna 1997 1,50
9 Mandrik Tsekenjuk Lihula 1997 1,50
10 Simon Jakobson HG 1997 1,50
11 Aare Vihman Martna 1996 1,50
12 Siim Pikkaro HWG 1998 1,45
13 Oliver Pärnpuu Risti 1997 1,45
14 Markus Rouhiainen HWG 1997 1,45
15 Kaarel Koit Ridala 1998 1,35

1500m
1 Ants Kristjan Tamm Martna 1996 4,58,1
2 Aleksei Jermolin Taebla 1998 5,02,2
3 Mikk Päeske HG 1998 5,03,9
4 Joonas Järve Nõva 1996 5,10,5



5 Mirko Kruus Lihula 1997 5,14,3
6 Johannes Schönberg HWG 1997 5,35,3
7 Siim Pikkaro HWG 1998 5,36,7
9 Werner Veiko Kleinod Lihula 1998 5,41,2
10 Oliver Pärnpuu Risti 1997 5,49,4
11 Dmitri Zaporov Nikolai 1998 6,13,7

4*100m
TD-klass

1 HLA 1,00,6
2 HG 1,01,4
3 Ridala 1,05,6
4 Uuemõisa AK 1,07,5
5 Kullamaa 1.08,5

TC-klass
1 HG 55,8
2 Lihula 59,3
3 HLA 1,00,7
4 Kullamaa 1,01,2
5 Ridala 1,03,2

TB-klass
1 HG 57,5
2 Kullamaa 59,6
3 Taebla 1,00,9
4 HWG 1,01,1
5 Ridala 1,02,2
6 Nikolai 1,02,4
7 Risti 1,03,9

PD-klass
1 HG 1,00,1
2 Ridala 1,05,2
3 HLA 1,06,3
4 Uuemõisa 1,09,4

PC-klass
1 Lihula 54,7
2 HG 55,5
3 HWG-HLA 56,4
4 Taebla 1,00,1
5 Uuemõisa 1,01,5
6 Ridala 1,02,9

PB-klass
1 HG 49,8
1 Taebla 50,8
2 Ridala 52,6
3 HWG 52,7
4 Martna 52,8
5 Lihula 52,9
6 Risti 54,5

Peakohtunik Peasekretär
Kaja Ladva Silvia Ladva


